
14TH ANNUAL NEW MEXICO SCIENCE OLYMPIAD
February 26, 2000, New Mexico Tech, Socorro, NM

DIVISION C RESULTS (High School)

Spirit Award: Deming High School, Deming, NM
Teacher of the Year Award: Maria Garcia, Dulce High School, Dulce, NM

Science Awards:  The New Mexico Tech Science Award is a $700  award to New Mexico Tech.  This award is based on the individual point totals
obtained in Science Olympiad events.

Raheel Alam, Socorro High School
Quentin Baca, Albuquerque Academy
Matt Buican, Albuquerque Academy
Mark Chandler, Hobbs High School
Kevin Doyal, Roswell High School
Chris Hotovec, Oñate High School
Patrick Ohershbach, Socorro High School
Chris Oldenburg, New Mexico Military Institute, Roswell
Daniel Perley, Socorro High School
Jess Ryan, Socorro High School

Final Team Results
RANK DIVISION C TOTALS

1 Albuquerque Academy 480

2 Socorro High School 458

3 Roswell High School 352

4 Hobbs High School 345

5 Deming High School 340

6 Tularosa High School 294

7 Moriarty High School 263

8 New Mexico Military Institute 255
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9 A H United World College 250

10 Silver High School 238

11 Lovington High School 237

12 Los Alamos High School 236

13 Onate High School 235

14 Cloudcroft High School 234

15 Hot Springs High School 222

16 Cliff High School 198

17 Capital High School 164

18 Rehoboth Christian School 155

19 Clayton High School 154

20 Los Lunas High School 146

21 Alamogordo High School 129

22 Grants High School 126

23 Hatch Valley High School 101

24 Santa Fe Indian School 95

25 Dulce High School 75

26 Espanola Valley High School 0

Individual Event Results
DIVISION C Amph. & Bio-Process Bottle Can't Judge Cantilever Cell Chemistry Cow-A- Disease

2000 Reptiles Lab Rocket Powder by Color Biology Lab Bungee Detectives

A H United World College 1 13 1 19 11 18 17 9 8

Alamogordo High School 19 3 2 10 1 0 0 1 7

Albuquerque Academy 10 19 16 5 20 20 19 15 20

Capital High School 8 1 1 0 0 12 9 2 1

Clayton High School 1 5 3 1 1 5 11 11 16

Cliff High School 20 12 12 8 1 7 1 3 17
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Cloudcroft High School 1 1 4 18 8 1 14 20 3

Deming High School 6 18 20 15 12 9 12 16 10

Dulce High School 1 1 1 1 1 8 0 1 5

Espanola Valley High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grants High School 2 14 0 1 0 1 6 1 1

Hatch Valley High School 3 4 14 1 3 14 0 10 6

Hobbs High School 18 16 9 12 14 17 13 5 18

Hot Springs High School 4 2 13 5 6 4 15 1 2

Los Alamos High School 16 6 8 13 18 3 7 7 19

Los Lunas High School 13 1 6 2 2 1 0 12 1

Lovington High School 14 1 7 7 13 11 5 4 4

Moriarty High School 17 20 19 6 19 10 16 18 1

New Mexico Military Institute 5 8 1 16 15 1 8 1 12

Onate High School 1 9 10 11 5 6 20 1 14

Rehoboth Christian School 1 7 1 0 4 1 2 8 0

Roswell High School 15 15 11 17 9 15 3 13 13

Santa Fe Indian School 12 11 5 9 7 2 0 19 1

Silver High School 7 10 18 3 10 16 10 6 11

Socorro High School 11 17 17 20 17 19 18 14 15

Tularosa High School 9 1 15 14 16 13 4 17 9

DIVISION C Dynamic Experimental Mining the Mission Physics Practical Data Qualitative Reach for Road

2000 Planet Design Mind Possible Lab Gathering Analysis the Stars Scholar

A H United World College 10 17 1 4 17 19 1 6 8
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Alamogordo High School 1 1 15 0 0 7 0 16 6

Albuquerque Academy 17 16 20 20 18 20 18 20 16

Capital High School 7 4 14 11 14 3 9 14 5

Clayton High School 3 1 1 1 12 1 8 2 12

Cliff High School 12 1 19 3 5 6 1 7 4

Cloudcroft High School 2 14 18 2 8 17 5 5 7

Deming High School 15 18 8 16 6 15 12 12 18

Dulce High School 1 0 1 12 1 1 1 1 1

Espanola Valley High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grants High School 13 7 13 0 2 16 16 1 2

Hatch Valley High School 0 2 1 0 0 2 15 0 1

Hobbs High School 16 19 2 7 13 11 14 15 20

Hot Springs High School 6 5 17 6 9 18 11 9 9

Los Alamos High School 4 11 5 5 20 12 7 8 10

Los Lunas High School 5 12 6 9 4 1 3 4 1

Lovington High School 18 9 1 18 1 1 17 10 3

Moriarty High School 8 3 4 8 11 1 13 1 15

New Mexico Military Institute 19 8 3 13 3 4 10 11 19

Onate High School 11 10 12 0 15 14 20 13 11

Rehoboth Christian School 1 1 11 15 19 8 0 1 1

Roswell High School 9 6 7 10 16 5 4 19 13

Santa Fe Indian School 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1

Silver High School 1 13 10 14 10 10 6 17 1

Socorro High School 20 20 16 19 19 13 19 18 17

Tularosa High School 14 15 9 17 7 9 2 1 14
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DIVISION C Rocks & Science Scrambler Sounds of The Wright Tower Water Write It, WWW: TOTALS

2000 Minerals Clue Music Stuff Building Quality Do It NETSEARCH

A H United World College 12 18 0 0 8 1 13 17 1 250

Alamogordo High School 2 1 0 0 19 1 0 16 1 129

Albuquerque Academy 19 19 19 19 15 20 20 20 20 480

Capital High School 5 4 0 0 9 4 1 11 15 164

Clayton High School 1 7 16 4 0 14 6 2 9 154

Cliff High School 16 17 3 6 0 1 10 1 5 198

Cloudcroft High School 7 2 8 17 10 16 7 6 13 234

Deming High School 10 6 10 14 17 17 19 1 8 340

Dulce High School 1 1 9 0 5 18 1 1 1 75

Espanola Valley High School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grants High School 1 1 4 3 0 1 2 8 10 126

Hatch Valley High School 4 1 11 0 0 3 0 5 1 101

Hobbs High School 17 8 7 8 12 12 17 18 7 345

Hot Springs High School 9 15 0 11 11 0 14 4 16 222

Los Alamos High School 6 11 0 10 0 2 8 1 19 236

Los Lunas High School 0 14 6 13 5 8 3 13 1 146

Lovington High School 8 1 12 16 16 11 12 14 3 237

Moriarty High School 18 3 2 5 14 7 9 3 12 263

New Mexico Military Institute 11 13 17 15 7 10 4 7 14 255

Onate High School 1 9 5 7 6 1 11 1 11 235

Rehoboth Christian School 13 5 18 0 5 15 0 12 6 155

Roswell High School 14 20 13 20 18 13 18 19 17 352

Santa Fe Indian School 1 1 0 0 5 6 0 9 1 95

Silver High School 3 12 15 12 6 9 5 1 2 238

RANK https://web.archive.org/web/20000902003010/http://www.nmt.edu/~science/olympiad/CResults...

5 of 6 9/26/2020, 10:12 PM



Socorro High School 20 16 14 18 13 19 16 15 18 458

Tularosa High School 15 10 20 9 20 5 15 10 4 294
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